RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to the provisions of Sections 196 and 197 read with the 

Schedule V, and other applicable provisions if any, of the Act, the shareholders hereby accords its 

consent that Mr. Rabindra Srikantan (DIN: 00024584), Managing Director shall be entitled to a 

remuneration upto Rs. 3,60,00,000 per annum ( Rupees three crores sixty lakhs only) per annum for 

the first three (3) years of his tenure as Managing Director, i.e., from November 09, 2025 to 

November 08, 2028 (both days inclusive), by way of salary, perquisites, and other remuneration 

within the permissible limits under the applicable provisions of the Act, on such terms and conditions

[...]

appointment as Managing Director as per sections 196 and 197 read with Schedule V of the 

Companies Act, 2013. 

The Company has received notice from the member of the Company  under Section 160 of the Act 

proposing his candidature for re-appointment as Managing Director.  

Further, it is proposed to pay a remuneration up to Rs. 3,60,00,000/- (Rupees  Three crores sixty lakhs 

only) per annum for the first three (3) years of his tenure as Managing Director, i.e., from November 

09, 2025 to November 08, 2028, by way of salary, perquisites, and other remuneration within the 

permissible limits under the applicable provisions of the Act.